

Lofte Community Theatre 15841 Manley Rd PO Box 62 Manley NE 68403 402.234.2553 Lofte.org

Theatre

Attention: High School Counselor

Please be notified that the Lofte Community Theatre, located near Manley, NE, has a \$350 scholarship available to any high school senior who will be attending college. The only eligibility requirement for the scholarship is that the person applying must have been a Born-In-A-Barn player or have volunteered at the Lofte.

The deadline for the application is **April 1** of each year. The Lofte scholarship is offered on an annual basis and should be put in your yearly folder. Feel free to make copies of the application from year to year. Applications should be mailed to:

Lofte Community Theatre Attn: Scholarship P.O. Box 62 Manley, NE 68403

Any questions regarding the scholarship can be directed to Melissa Holder at (402) 706-4870.

Commun

Sincerely,

Lofte Community Theatre

P.O. Box 62 • Manley, NE 68403 • (402) 234-2553 • www.Lofte.org

The Lofte Community Theatre is a 501(c)3 non-profit charitable organization supported in part by The Midlands Community Foundation, the Cass County Visitors Promotion Committee and the Berniece M. Hopper Foundation. The Lofte Community Theatre is dedicated to providing opportunities for area residents of all ages to participate in the creation process and companionship of live theatre in rural Nebraska and to enjoy the social, artistic, and educational benefits of this art form.

Community Theatre		Lofte Community Theatre 15841 Man ley Rd PO Box 62 Man ley NE 68403 402.234.2553 Lofte.org
		AGE
DDRESS		
HONE	EMAIL ADDRESS	6
IIGH SCHOOL AND YE	EAR GRADUATED	
LASS RANK	GPA	ACT / SAT SCORE
. What college or unive		? Have you been accepted?
. What are your career	r goals?	
. List below (or on a se	eparate page) any High Sch	ool honors you have earned.
	parato pago) your High Sci	
List below (or on a se	-parate page) your high Sc	nool activities.
	eparate page) your high Sc	
. List below (or on a se	eparate page) your Commu	

Applicant must provide school transcript and attendance record. Please answer on a separate sheet of paper so as to allow enough room for complete responses.

P.O. Box 62 • Manley, NE 68403 • (402) 234-2553 • www.Lofte.org

The Lofte Community Theatre is a 501(c)3 non-profit charitable organization supported in part by The Midlands Community Foundation, the Cass County Visitors Promotion Committee and the Berniece M. Hopper Foundation. The Lofte Community Theatre is dedicated to providing opportunities for area residents of all ages to participate in the creation process and companionship of live theatre in rural Nebraska and to enjoy the social, artistic, and educational benefits of this art form.